MRD 10/28/199	<u> </u>	11-05-1	999		CAT 98036 U	P; 394-02
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	REC			HEET		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	•	1011926	523	_	_	_
To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Patents and	Trademarks: P	lease record the	attached original	documents or co	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies NORRIS K. NICKELS  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies name(s))		Lì No	Name:	nd address of red COMMUTER AI Address: N/A	R TECHNOLOG	•
Nature of conveyance:						
¥d Assignment	⊔ Merge	er	Street Ac	ldress: 14700	N. AIRPORT	DRIVE =
<ul><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>		ge of Name	City: SCC	TTSDALE	State: ARIZ	ON Azip: 85260
Execution Date:			Additional r	name(s) & address(	es) attached? 🗀 Y	es <b>X</b> No
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Pater	nt No.(s)	fication is:	<u> </u>
Name and address of party to concerning document should		dence	6. Total nun	nber of applicatio	ns and patents i	nvolved: 1
Name: LAW OFFICES OF			🛭 Enclo	(37 CFR 3.41) osed orized to be char		
Street Address: 8989 E. V	IA LINDA, SUI	TE 215	8. Deposit a	account number		
City: SCOTTSDALE St	ate: ARIZONA ZIP	85258	(Attach dup	olicate copy of this p	age if paying by de	posit account)
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.  DONALD J. LISA Name of Person Signing	and belief, the fore	egoing informa Ornald	ation is true and	d correct and an		is a true copy of 28/99

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Practitioner's Docket No	CAT 98036 UP; 394-02 PATENT		
	For: 덫 U.S. and/or 덫 Foreign Rights For: □ U.S. Application or		
	☐ U.S. Provisional Application		
	For: U.S. Patent		
	For: PCT Application		
	By: 🙀 Inventor(s) or □ Present Owner		
ASSIG	NMENT OF INVENTION		
	by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar ereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable		
ASSIGNOR:	NODDIC V NICKELC		
Inventor(s) or person(s) or	NORRIS K. NICKELS		
entity(ies) who own the	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))		
invention	12244 N. 85TH STREET		
	Address		
	SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85260		
	U.S. CITIZEN		
	Nationality		
	entity to whom invention was previously assigned ecorded in PTO, add the following)		
Recorded on	Reel		
	Frame		
hereby sells, assigns and transfer	s to		
ASSIGNEE:	COMMUTER AIR TECHNOLOGY, INC.		
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))		
	14700 N. AIRPORT DRIVE		
	Address SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85260		
	ARIZONA CORPORATION		

FORM 16-3

(Rel.74-12/97 Pub.605)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

Nationality

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]---page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 010353 FRAME: 0268

16-5

## (complete one of the following)

		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	X	the entire right, title and interest
		an undivided percent (%) interest
for th	e Ur	nited States and its territorial possessions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
	<b>[X]</b>	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
		any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: AFT CRACKED STACK PREVENTION APPARATUS AND METHOD
Name	of	inventor(s) NORRIS K. NICKELS
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and v	vhict	n is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.
		Express mail label no.:
		Mailed:
		To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known:
(d)		U.S. application no.
		filed on
(e)		International appliciation no. PCT///
(f)		U.S. patent no issued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	X)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
or any	у со	d to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application ntinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-examination thereof.
		IOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has vill be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
		(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 3)

FORM 16-3

(Rel.74--12/97 Pub.605)

PATENT REEL: 010353 FRAME: 0269

16-6

FO	RN	1	1	6-	3

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have here of October, 1999	eunto set hand and seal this27th day
Date of signing  WARNING: The date of signing must be the same checked above.  Date: 10-27-99  Date: Date:	e as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was  Larris K. Alukell  Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
Date:  (if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity,	complete the following information)  (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	Title
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is it will only be prima facie evidence of execut	s necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then ion. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.
☐ Notarization or I	_egalization Page Added.

PATENT REEL: 010353 FRAME: 0270

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 3 of 3)